Description
The AP384XC are high performance fixed frequency cur-
rent-mode PWM controller series. These integrated cir-
cuits are optimized for off-line and DC-DC converter
applications with minimum external components. They
feature under-voltage lockout (UVLO) circuit with low
start-up current, trimmed oscillator for precise duty cycle
control, current sense comparator providing maximum

· Completely Compatible with Industry Standard
Controller 384X
Ordering Information
 Detailed information please refer to the relevant datasheet.
                Product Brief
 CURRENT MODE PWM CONTROLLER                                                                   AP384XC
SOIC-8/DIP-8
Pin Configuration
Package Tempera-
ture Range
Part Number Marking ID
Packing Type
Tin Lead Lead Free Tin Lead Lead Free
SOIC-8 -40 to 85oC
AP3842/3/4/5CM AP3842/3/4/5CM-E1 3842/3/4/5CM 3842/3/4/5CM-E1 Tube
AP3842/3/4/5CMTR AP3842/3/4/5CMTR-E1 3842/3/4/5CM 3842/3/4/5CM-E1 Tape & Reel
DIP-8 -40 to 85oC AP3842/3/4/5CP AP3842/3/4/5CP-E1 AP3842/3/4/5CP AP3842/3/4/5CP-E1 Tube
COMP
ISENSE
VFB
RT/CT